900460995 08/03/2018

900460995

08/03/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484679

	********			**************************************	grand the state of	***	44.			
٠	~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	MANAGEMENT PROPERTY OF THE PRO	~~~~	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		****** ********************************	
	8/42/07 card in 10 073			il a service e	N M M CM A IX OM	· (~~~				
	CONTRACTOR	SSION TYPE:		3 (1) (1)	23 mg mg 51 mg 522 M 3m	·Mi				
	1: (3.1.) (3.1.)	3 - 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 6 7 7		} { * * * * * * * * *	CACAMA POR DOKING	.) 0 1				
	§			\$		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				
•	Einen en			ունանիականունում	de la company de			***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
٠	1 - 10 - 10			7 mm	A IL OWE I'M I'M	F THE ENTIR	5" 16 1 m m 5" 1" 1" 1"	*** X X 3 (** *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	" マミアスメックもりょ <i>ひも</i>	
	6 & 8 D W R S B D	E OF CONVE	VASST C.	1 A 55 56 18	48X14234~354 1 (1)	han 1 had han fan filig 3 6 fad	> 2164 5 pro 2-4 *** .~	S 503733 5 5 5 7 8 P	" swi n n niwan	i
	2: 2 4 4 4 2 2 2 4 4 4 5	6 6.75 6.4 5.75 X Y 4	(Mx) X V. > Xm /	{ C333331 \	Nexterior of physics	() (() ***) ***) (())	m 11 4 (m (1 m)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	w w w	
				\$						
	E::::				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	****				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hicksgas, LLC		07/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: ####### DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name and Address of	Name:	DCG Propane, LLC
	Street Address:	204 N. State Route 54
	City:	Roberts
	State/Country:	ILUNOIS
and a contract	Postal Code:	60982 a
cocces	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ************************************

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4082937	COMPLETE CARE
Registration Number:	3043847	HICKSGAS SOFT WATER
Registration Number:	,	SUPER HICKSGAS FUEL /
Registration Number:	4095698	
Registration Number:	4082936	OXYAIR
Registration Number:	3506541	ROCKETFIRE
Registration Number:	4082935	SIMPLY CLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: .

3128762020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-876-2111

Email:

ksanderson@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name:

Jeffrey L. Clark

Address Line 1:

500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1130

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffery I. clark

SIGNATURE:

/Jeffrey L. Clark/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006405 FRAME: 0430

900460995

DATE SIGNED: 08/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006405 FRAME: 0431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hicksgas, LLC, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 204 N. State Route 54, Roberts, IL 60962 (hereinafter "HICKSGAS") is the owner of all the right, title and interest in the following trademarks, including related registrations with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.
COMPLETE CARE	4,082,937
HICKSGAS SOFT WATER and Design:	3,043,847
HICKSGAS SUPER FUEL and Design:	0,611,994
Oval and Box Design:	4,095,698
OXY AIR	4,082,936
Rocketfire and Design:	3,506,541
SIMPLY CLEAR	4,082,935

said registrations and all U.S. rights in the associated trademarks being collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS"; and

WHEREAS, DCC Propane, LLC, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 204 N. State Route 54, Roberts, IL 60962 (hereinafter "DCC") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

HICKSGAS hereby assigns and transfers to DCC its entire right, title and interest to said ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS and any good will associated therewith.

Hicksgas, LLC

July <u>24</u>, 2018

Shawn W: Coady President & Rétail Division

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006405 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 08/03/2018